HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 14-04-554

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to pay for the operation and maintenance of a sauna at the Haines pool if the sauna is purchased with private funds.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough 2025 Comprehensive Plan Goal 14 directs the Haines Borough to "provide a diversity of parks, recreation facilities, trails and open spaces to foster the health and wellness of Haines Residents"; and

WHEREAS, the comprehensive plan Objective 14B directs the Haines Borough to "keep the swimming pool in good repair and provide a range of programs that cater to different user groups"; and

WHEREAS, the comprehensive plan Objective 14C directs the Haines Borough to "create public place for indoor fitness equipment and recreation"; and

WHEREAS, the pool manager and more than thirty residents have indicated their support of a community sauna at the Haines pool,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough accepts the costs of operating and maintaining a sauna at the Haines Borough pool facility, if the sauna is purchased and installed by the Borough with funds donated from private sources.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 22nd day of April, 2014.

OCTOBER 17

Attest:

Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk

Stephanie Scott, Borough Mayor